specifies that PGE will provide the fully allocated costs and revenues of these services in PGE’s
Regulated Results of Operation Report.

In 2019, total revenues for meter information services were $396.886.  The fully allocated costs
were $254,930.  Table 1 below specifies revenues and costs by FERC account.

Table 1 - Costs and Revenues for Meter Information Services, year 2019

FERC Account No.  Amount ($)
451   (358,846)
417   (38,040)

Total Revenues  (396,886)

903  -
908  234,924
929  (2,040)

417.1   22,046
Total Costs  254,930

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

OPUC REGULATORY REPORTING

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

January 2019 through December 2019

P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 1

O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2019  - December 31, 2019

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Regulated

Regulatory adjustments based on Utility  Accounting Utility Type I (4) Type II Pro Forma

Docket UE 335, Order 18-464 Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Operating Revenues

  Sales to Consumers 1,879,149 (193) 1,878,956 0 1,878,956 8,789 1,887,746

  Sales for Resale 193,611 (193,611) 0 0 0 0 0

  Other Operating Revenues 67,909 (25,624) 42,285 0 42,285 0 42,285

   Total Operating Revenues 2,140,669 (219,428) 1,921,241 0 1,921,241 8,789 1,930,031

Operation & Maintenance

  Net Variable Power Cost 639,644 (208,220) 431,424 0 431,424 (1,937) 429,487

  Total Fixed O&M 321,344 0 321,344 0 321,344 5,863 327,207

  Other O&M 286,942 1,337 288,279 (14,604) 273,674 3,057 276,732

  Total Operation & Maintenance 1,247,929 (206,882) 1,041,047 (14,604) 1,026,442 6,983 1,033,425

  Depreciation & Amortization 404,083 (3,698) 400,384 0 400,384 1,757 402,141

  Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 132,405 0 132,405 0 132,405 1,181 133,586

  Income Taxes 26,504 (2,605) 23,900 3,943 27,843 (286) 27,556

  Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,810,921 (213,185) 1,597,735 (10,662) 1,587,074 9,635 1,596,709

  Utility Operating Income 329,749 (6,243) 323,506 10,662 334,168 (846) 333,322

Rate of Return 6.47% 6.54% 6.75% 6.74%

Return on Equity 7.89% 8.02% 8.44% 8.79%

ROE based on actual capital structure.

  Average Rate Base

  Utility Plant in Service 10,817,030 (150,540) 10,666,490 0 10,666,490 232,103 10,898,593

  Accumulated Depreciation 5,127,261 0 5,127,261 (4) 5,127,257 252,451 5,379,711

  Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 679,797 0 679,797 0 679,797 (8,700) 671,097

  Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Net Utility Plant 5,009,972 (150,540) 4,859,433 0 4,859,437 (11,648) 4,847,784

  Deferred Programs & Investments 15,869 0 15,869 0 15,869 (893) 14,976

  Operating Materials & Fuel 90,444 0 90,444 0 90,444 5,480 95,923

  Misc. Deferred Credits (76,630) 0 (76,630) 0 (76,630) 2,801 (73,829)

  Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Working Cash 60,233 232 60,464 (213) 60,252 1,255 61,507

   Total Average Rate Base 5,099,887 (150,308) 4,949,579 (213) 4,949,370 (3,004) 4,946,362

6/29/2020 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 2

5:24 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2019  - December 31, 2019

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Regulated

Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma

Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

 Operating Revenues (1+2) (3+4) (5+6)

1   Residential 917,792 60,860 978,652 0 978,652 3,091 981,743

2   Commercial 620,265 0 620,265 0 620,265 5,698 625,963

3   Industrial   196,435 0 196,435 0 196,435 0 196,435

4   Other   144,657 (61,053) 83,604 0 83,604 0 83,604

5   Sales to Consumers 1,879,149 (193) 1,878,956 0 1,878,956 8,789 1,887,746

6a   Sales for Resale 193,611 (193,611) 0 0 0 0 0

6   Other Operating Revenues 67,909 (25,624) 42,285 0 42,285 0 42,285

7   Total Operating Revenues 2,140,669 (219,428) 1,921,241 0 1,921,241 8,789 1,930,031

Operation & Maintenance

8   Steam  VPC 90,173 0 90,173 0 90,173 0 90,173

9   Gas / Other VPC 184,451 9,945 194,396 0 194,396 (5,432) 188,965

10   Production 274,624 9,945 284,570 0 284,570 (5,432) 279,138

11   Purchased Power 281,458 0 281,458 0 281,458 3,494 284,952

12   RPA Exchange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13   Sales for Resale 0 (219,235) (219,235) 0 (219,235) 0 (219,235)

14   Wheeling 83,562 1,070 84,632 0 84,632 0 84,632

15   Net Variable Power Cost 639,644 (208,220) 431,424 0 431,424 (1,937) 429,487

16   Fixed Plant Cost 169,044 0 169,044 0 169,044 1,853 170,897

17   Transmission 17,682 0 17,682 0 17,682 194 17,876

18   Distribution 134,618 0 134,618 0 134,618 3,816 138,434

19   Total Fixed O&M 321,344 0 321,344 0 321,344 5,863 327,207

20   Customer Accounts / Bad Debt 65,271 0 65,271 0 65,271 744 66,016

21   Customer Service 14,717 0 14,717 0 14,717 161 14,878

22   Admin. & General / OPUC Fee 206,954 1,337 208,291 (14,604) 193,687 2,152 195,838

23   Other O&M 286,942 1,337 288,279 (14,604) 273,674 3,057 276,732

24   Total Operation & Maintenance 1,247,929 (206,882) 1,041,047 (14,604) 1,026,442 6,983 1,033,425

25   Depreciation & Amortization 404,083 (3,698) 400,384 0 400,384 1,757 402,141

26   Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 132,405 0 132,405 0 132,405 1,181 133,586

27   Income Taxes (Non-Federal) 13,344 (732) 12,613 1,107 13,720 (80) 13,640

28   Federal Income Tax Net of ITC 5,767 (1,873) 3,894 2,835 6,729 (206) 6,523

29   Deferred Income Taxes 7,393 0 7,393 0 7,393 0 7,393

30   Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31   I.T.C. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32   Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,810,921 (213,185) 1,597,735 (10,662) 1,587,074 9,635 1,596,709

33   Utility Operating Income 329,749 (6,243) 323,506 10,662 334,168 (846) 333,322

-

6/29/2020 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 3

5:24 PM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2019  - December 31, 2019

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated  Regulated

Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted Type II Pro Forma

Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

  Average Rate Base

34   Utility Plant in Service 10,817,030 (150,540) 10,666,490 0 10,666,490 232,103 10,898,593

35   Accumulated Depreciation 5,127,261 0 5,127,261 (4) 5,127,261 252,451 5,379,711

36   Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 679,797 0 679,797 0 679,797 (8,700) 671,097

37   Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38   Net Utility Plant 5,009,972 (150,540) 4,859,433 0 4,859,433 (11,648) 4,847,784

39   Deferred Programs & Investments 15,869 0 15,869 0 15,869 (893) 14,976

40   Operating Materials & Fuel 90,444 0 90,444 0 90,444 5,480 95,923

41   Misc. Deferred Credits (76,630) 0 (76,630) 0 (76,630) 2,801 (73,829)

42   Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43   Working Cash 60,233 232 60,464 (213) 60,252 1,255 61,507

44   Total Average Rate Base 5,099,887 (150,308) 4,949,579 (213) 4,949,366 (3,004) 4,946,362

Income Tax Calculations

45 Book Revenues (219,428) 0 8,789

46 Book Expenses (210,581) (14,604) 9,921

47 Not used 0 0 0

48 Interest Rate Base @ Weighted Cost of Debt (2,823) (5) (71)

49 Schedule M Differences 1 0 0

50   State Taxable Income (6,025) 14,610 (1,061)

51 State Income Tax @ 7.58% 7.580% (457) 1,107 (80)

52 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0

53   Federal Taxable Income (5,569) 13,502 (981)

54 Fed Tax @ 21% 21.00% (1,169) 2,835 (206)

55 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0

56 Current Federal Tax (1,169) 2,835 (206)

ITC Adjustment

57   Deferral 0 0 0

58   Restoration 0 0 0

59 Deferred Taxes 0 0 0